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DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

PROJECT DELIVERY DATE

Facilities Surveillance Camera Network October 2023

SW Atlanta Big Belly Can Installation October 2023

Comprehensive Technology Replacement Plan October 2023

Street Base and Common Goods Study December 2023

Mobile Surveillance Camera Network (16 Mobile Trailers) January 2024

City Wide ROW Maintenance Bid March 2024

Vehicle Rental Program March 2024

Fixed Mounted Pole – Camera Build Out (48 Poles/24 Cameras) April 2024

Fleet Vehicle Replacement Study May 2024

Implement Routing Software (Rubicon) | Route Optimization May 2024

Access Data Validation (Multi-Family Units) July 2024

Restructure Internal CDL Training Program Completed

Northside Drive Wildflower/Beautification Project Completed
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PRIORITIES & ACCOMPLISHMENTS

e
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PMU
PERFORMANCE MANAGEMENT UNIT
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QA/QC INSPECTIONS 
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SEGMENT  LENGTH  
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PERFORMANCE METRICS 
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Evaluations Completed Target Evaluations

Total Evaluations
825

Total Miles
567
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QA/QC INSPECTIONS 
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311 Request 6%

51 Inspections

Curbside Collection 33%
274 Inspections

High Priority Request 10%

77 Inspections

Internal Site Evaluation 9%
77 Inspections

Scheduled Maintenance 41%
339 Inspections

Scheduled Maintenance Re-Canvas 1%
7 Inspections

AREAS EVALUATED
APRIL 2023 - JUNE 2023
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QA/QC INSPECTIONS 
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KPI Target
100%

Passing Score
70%

74%

85%

71%

75%

73%

76%

60%

65%

70%

75%

80%

85%

90%

April 2023 May 2023 June 2023

CONTRACTOR EVALUATION SCORE (AVG)

Russell Landscape COA Internal ROW Crews Passing Score
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CUSTOMER SERVICE PERFORMANCE METRICS

8

PREMATURE CLOSURES, ESCALATIONS AND COMPLAINTS
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PERFORMANCE METRICS AT-A-GLANCE

Total Overall Cases Created vs % of Cases Resolved within SLA

TOTAL CASES CREATED
12,354

TOTAL CASES RESOLVED
11,421

TOTAL CASES PENDING 
RESOLUTION

933

% of CASES RESOLVED
93%

Top 4 Requested Services – DPW Overall Cases
April 2023 – June 2023

1,854 

1,360 

1,178 

1,111 

Damaged Cart - Garbage

SWEET Investigation

Damaged Cart - Recycle

Missed Collection
Garbage Apr-23 May-23 Jun-23

3,556 4,397 4,401 

77% 80% 79%

Total Cases Created % Resolved Within SLA

9
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COMMAND CENTER 

April 2023 – June 2023

45%

84% 87%

1 0 %

2 0 %

3 0 %

4 0 %

5 0 %

6 0 %

7 0 %

8 0 %

9 0 %

1 0 0 %

Apr-23 May-23 Jun-23

R UB ICON  -  TA B LET UTIL IZATION
M ON TH OVER  M ON TH 

Tablet Utilization

Goal 
85%

326

1,193
1,381

401

229

199

0

2 0 0

4 0 0

6 0 0

8 0 0

1 0 0 0

1 2 0 0

1 4 0 0

1 6 0 0

1 8 0 0

Apr-23 May-23 Jun-23

R OUTE COM PLETION
M ON TH OVER  M ON TH 

Unlogged Routes

Logged Routes

Goal 
100%

Total Routes
April - 727 

May – 1,422
June – 1,580

10
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SWS
OFFICE OF SOLID WASTE SERVICES
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SOLID WASTE SERVICES PERFORMANCE METRICS AT-A-GLANCE

April 2023 – June 2023

Zip # of Cases Zip # of Cases Zip # of Cases Zip # of Cases Zip # of Cases

12
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SOLID WASTE SERVICES TONNAGE 

RECYCLE TONNAGE

FY23 Q3 5,002

FY23 Q4 4,879

GARBAGE TONNAGE

FY23 Q3 16,549

FY23 Q4 16,788

YARD TRIMMING TONNAGE

FY23 Q3 4,478

FY23 Q4 4,407

SA5
2,896

SA3
3,451 SA4

3,386

SA1
3,572

SA2
3,482

SA5
1,192

SA3
672 SA4

1,257

SA1
711

SA2
1,047

SA5
1,303

SA3
632 SA4

880

SA1
730

SA2
863
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SOLID WASTE TONNAGE 

14

65% (16,787)

19% (4,880)

16% (4,407)

Garbage Recycling Yard Trimmings

16,788

4,879

4,407 

Total Solid Waste Tonnage
By Service 

Garbage Recycling Yard Trimmings

5,059 

5,821 5,908 

1,491 
1,672 1,716 

1,503 1,562 
1,342 

 -

 1,000

 2,000

 3,000

 4,000

 5,000

 6,000

 7,000

Apr-23 May-23 Jun-23

SOLID WASTE TONNAGE 

Garbage Recycling Yard Trimmings
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SPECIAL OPS COLLECTION PERFORMANCE METRICS

Total SPECIAL OPS Cases Created vs % of Cases Resolved within SLA

TOTAL CASES CREATED
1,513

TOTAL CASES RESOLVED
1,319

TOTAL CASES PENDING 
RESOLUTION

194

% of CASES RESOLVED
87%

TOP 4 REQUESTED SERVICES – SPECIAL OPS
April 2023 – June 2023

383

376

260

151

Row Maintenance - Visibility
Issue

Dead Animal Removal

Row Maintenance - In Quad
Schedule

Missed Collection - Backyard
Garbage

Apr-23 May-23 Jun-23

386
544 583

83% 70% 45%

Total Cases % Resolved Within SLA

Resolved Outside SLA
24% (356)

Resolved Within SLA
64% (963)

In Progress Outside SLA
10% (156)

In Progress Within SLA
2% (38)

OVERALL % OF SPECIAL OPS CASES BY SLA
APRIL 2023 - JUNE 2023
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CURBSIDE COLLECTION PERFORMANCE METRICS

Total SOLID WASTE Cases Created vs % of Cases Resolved within SLA

TOTAL CASES CREATED
2,760

TOTAL CASES RESOLVED
2,729

TOTAL CASES PENDING 
RESOLUTION

31

% of CASES RESOLVED
99%

TOP 4 REQUESTED SERVICES – SOLID WASTE
April 2023 – June 2023

1,111 

711 

362 

328 

Missed Collection - Garbage

Missed Collection - Yard
Trimmings

Missed Collection - Recycling

Entire Street Missed -
Garbage

Apr-23 May-23 Jun-23

828 
1,125 

807 

86% 82% 92%

Total Cases % Resolved Within SLA

16

Resolved Within SLA
86% (2,378)

Resolved Outside SLA  
13% (351)

In Progress Outside SLA
1% (31)

OVERALL % OF SOLID WASTE CASES BY SLA
APRIL 2023 - JUNE 2023
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SWEET PERFORMANCE METRICS

Total SWEET Cases Created vs % of Cases Resolved within SLA

TOTAL CASES CREATED
1,938

TOTAL CASES RESOLVED
1,379

TOTAL CASES PENDING 
RESOLUTION

559

% of CASES RESOLVED
71%

TOP 4 REQUESTED SERVICES – SWEET
April 2023 – June 2023

1,360 

444 

81 

53 

SWEET - General

SWEET – Investigation for bulk 
schedule

SWEET - Dumpster Violations

SWEET - Right of way – Signs

Apr-23 May-23 Jun-23

581 687 670

43% 45% 40%

Total Cases % Resolved Within SLA

Resolved Outside SLA
29% (559)

Resolved Within SLA
42% (823)

In Progress Outside SLA
29% (556)

OVERALL % OF SWEET CASES BY SLA
APRIL 2023 - JUNE 2023
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BULK

COLLECTIONS
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SOLID WASTE EDUCATION & ENFORCEMENT (SWEET) 

19

291
Illegal Dumping Inspections

2,567
Total Inspections Performed

   313
Dumpsite Inspections

 910
Proactive Cases

967
311 Inspections

364
Re-Inspections
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9,185 

• TOTAL BULK REQUESTS 
FULFILLED

April – 527 tons

May – 361 tons

June – 422 tons

Bulky 
Yard 

Trimmings

Furniture

Mattress

Sofas

MOST REQUESTED BULK ITEMS MOST REQUESTS BY AREA

1.

Southwest 
(SW)

2.

Northwest 
(NW)

3.

Southeast 
(SE)

4.

Northeast 
(NE)

BULK COLLECTION OVERVIEW 

20
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KABC
KEEP ATLANTA BEAUTIFUL COMMISSION 
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Community Engagement

COMMUNITY CLEANUPS

Q1 Events Volunteers Volunteer 

Hours

Miles Cleaned Tons 

Collected

April 19 172 324 19 3

May 17 104 249 9.5 2

June 16 59 49.5 12 2

Total 52 335 622.5 40.5 7

KEEP ATLANTA BEAUTIFUL COMMISSION (KABC) 

22
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OFS
OFFICE OF FLEET SERVICES
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FLEET PERFORMANCE METRICS – INTERNAL REPAIR

24

2,319 Repairs,  51%

3,274 Repairs, 73%

3,570 Repairs, 79%

3,757 Repair, 83%

3,910 Repairs, 87%

4,509 Repairs, 

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%

120%

On Same Day In 1st Week In 2 Weeks In 3 Weeks In 4 Weeks After 4 Weeks

CUMULATIVE COA INTERNAL REPAIRS COMPLETED
(April 2023 - June 2023)

Same Day, 51%1st Week, 21%

2nd Week, 7%

3rd Week, 4%

4th Week, 3%

5 Weeks or More, 
13%

% - COA INTERNAL REPAIRS COMPLETED BY WEEK
(April 2023 - June 2023)



ATLANTA CITY COUNCIL | CUC QUARTERLY REVIEW

PUBLIC WORKS • FY23Q4

29
1

* Department includes Airport safety vehicles (Police and Fire Rescue)

APD*, 193, 31%

Aviation, 112, 18%

Watershed, 86, 14%

DPW, 79, 13%

Parks & Rec., 63, 10%

Fire Rescue*, 44, 7%

ADOT, 33, 5%

Planning, 9, 1%
Other Depts., 8, 1%

INTERNAL COA PENDING REPAIRS BY DEPARTMENT
(Status Date: July 28 2023)

APD*

Aviation

Watershed

DPW

Parks & Rec.

Fire Rescue*

ADOT

Planning

Other Depts.

TOTAL PENDING INTERNAL REPAIRS

627

% OF ALL PENDING REPAIRS

69%

FLEET VEHICLES PENDING INTERNAL REPAIR
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FLEET PERFORMANCE METRICS - COMMERCIAL

26

27 Repairs, 8%

13 Repairs, 12%

29 Repairs, 20%

22 Repairs, 27%

11 Repairs, 30%

241 Repairs, 100%

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%

120%

On Same Day In 1st Week In 2 Weeks In 3 Weeks In 4 Weeks After 4 Weeks

CUMULATIVE COMMERCIAL REPAIRS COMPLETED
(April 2023 - June 2023)

Same Day, 8%

1 Week, 4%

2 Weeks, 9%

3 Weeks, 6%

4 Weeks, 3%

5 Weeks or More, 70%

% - COMMERCIAL REPAIRS COMPLETED BY WEEK
(April 2023 - June 2023)
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29
1

* Department includes Airport safety vehicles (Police and Fire Rescue)

APD*, 70, 34%

Fire Rescue*, 42, 20%
DPW, 38, 19%

Aviation, 21, 10%

ADOT, 19, 9%

Parks & Rec.,11,5%

Watershed, 2, 1%
Planning, 2, 1%

Other Depts.,2, 1%

APD*

Fire Rescue*

DPW

Aviation

ADOT

Parks & Rec.

Watershed

Planning

Other Depts.

TOTAL PENDING COMMERCIAL REPAIRS

207

% OF ALL PENDING REPAIRS

23%

FLEET VEHICLES PENDING COMMERCIAL REPAIR

COMMERCIAL PENDING REPAIRS BY DEPARTMENT
(Status Date: July 28, 2023)
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29
1

* Department includes Airport safety vehicles (Police and Fire Rescue)

APD*, 51, 72%

Aviation, 5, 7%

DPW, 3, 4%

Fire Rescue*, 3, 4%

ADOT, 3, 4%

Watershed, 2, 3%

Planning, 2, 3%
Other Depts., 2, 3%

PENDING ACCIDENT REPAIRS (MOSTLY AS COMMERCIAL REPAIRS)
(Status Date: July 28 2023)

APD*

Aviation

DPW

Fire Rescue*

ADOT

Watershed

Planning

Other Depts.

TOTAL PENDING ACCIDENT REPAIRS
71

% OF ALL PENDING REPAIRS
8%

FLEET VEHICLES PENDING COMMERCIAL ACCIDENT REPAIR
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TIME SPENT – BY MONTH
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TOTAL HOURS
17,534

HOURS SPENT MAINTAINING VEHICLES/EQUIPMENT
TOTAL BY MONTH

(April 2023 – June 2023)
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TIME SPENT – BY DEPARTMENT

30

TOTAL HOURS
17,534

* Department includes Airport safety vehicles (Police and Fire Rescue)
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FLEET PERFORMANCE METRICS – INTERNAL REPAIR

31* Department includes Airport safety vehicles (Police and Fire Rescue)

TOTAL REPAIRS COMPLETED

6,947

APD*, 1843, 27%

DPW, 1843, 27%

Watershed, 982, 14%

Fire Rescue*, 658, 9%

Aviation, 547, 8%

Parks and Rec., 526, 8%

ADOT, 339, 5%

City Planning, 90, 1%

DEAM, 36, 1% Mayor's Office, 31, 0%

Other Depts., 52, 1%

NUMBER OF COMPLETED REPAIRS BY DEPARTMENT
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CITYWIDE AVAILABILITY
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3,676 Vehicles
90%

3,780 Vehicles
91%

3,899 Vehicles
91%

3,990 Vehicles
90%

FY23 - Q1
(Jul - Sep 2022)

FY23 - Q2
(Oct - Dec 2022)

FY23 - Q3
(Jan - Mar 2023)

FY23 - Q4
(Apr - Jun 2023)

Citywide Fleet Availability 
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PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE MISSED VS. SCHEDULED

Average Units Scheduled for PM

1,605

Average Units Missing PM

972

Average % of PMs Missed

21%

33

Average Units Assigned for PM

4,673
994 (22%) 977 (21%)

946 (20%)

Apr 2023 May 2023 Jun 2023

NUMBER OF PMS MISSED AND % FROM TOTAL ASSIGNED 
UNITS

(April 2023 –  June 2023)
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FLEET VEHICLE REPLACEMENT PROGRAM

34

112

34

27

25

12

9

8

APD*

Watershed

DPW

Aviation

DEAM

Planning

Parks & Rec.

# OF VEHICLES RECEIVED FROM VENDORS
(April 2023 – June 2023)

Total Vehicles

227

Total Vehicles Last Quarter 

108

$6.03 M

$1.33 M

$3.01 M

$1.46 M

$0.39 M

$0.26 M

$0.32 M

APD*

Watershed

DPW

Aviation

DEAM

Planning

Parks & Rec.

COST OF VEHICLES RECEIVED FROM VENDORS
(April 2023 – June 2023)

Total Cost

$13M

Total Cost Last Quarter

$6M
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SAFETY

DIVISION
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APRIL

• Total Accidents - 4

• Preventable - 2

MAY

• Total Accidents - 12

• Preventable - 7

JUNE

• Total Accidents - 6

• Preventable - 5

SAFETY DIVISION – ACCIDENTS & PREVENTABLES

36
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297
TOTAL TRAINING HOURS

New Hire Safety Trainings (NEST)

87
GENERAL SAFETY TRAINING

112
CERTIFIED FLAGGER TRAINING

98
CERTIFIED DEFENSIVE DRIVER

TRAINING PERFORMANCE METRICS

37
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Classroom Training

Total Students
42

Permits Received
19

Awaiting Testing
23

Road/Skills 

Training & Testing

Total Students
7

CDL Certifications Received
5

Awaiting Testing
0

CDL TRAINING PERFORMANCE METRICS 

38
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HR
HUMAN RESOURCES
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Safety  Manager

(Vacant)

Director , 

Office Innov ation 

Deliv ery & Performance

Kentorri Garmon

Program 

Management Officer

Fleet

(Vacant)

Finance Director
Melissa Davis

Policy /Legislative 

Manager

Valerie Miles

Contract Administrator, 

Sr.

Carletta Washington

Serv ice Delivery 

Manager 

Rashida McGhee

Program

Management Officer

Special Operations

Kanika Greenlee

Program 

Management Officer

Solid Waste

Kanika Greenlee

Ex ecutive Director

Keep Atlanta 

Beautiful 

Commission

Kanika Greenlee

Financial Manager, 

Sr.

Octavia Byran

Deputy  PMO

Fleet Administration

Mike Mason

Community Affairs 

Manager

Charnae

Ware

Deputy  PMO

Special 

Operations

Tracie Chambers

Deputy  PMO

Curbside 

Collections
Moses Tejuoso

Special Projects 

Director

(Vacant)

Deputy  PMO

Fleet Production

Nicole Swift

Solid Waste 

Education & Education 

Manager (SWEET)

Ebony Jefferson

Communications 

Director

(Vacant)

Communications

Director

Kim Rankins

Special Projects

Coordinator

Asian Bright

Public Information 

Officer

(Vacant)

Graphics Artist, Sr.

Amechi Nwabude

Deputy Commissioner

Operations

Anou Sothsavath

Commissioner

Al Wiggins, Jr.

Deputy Commissioner

Administration

Keith Robinson

Human Resources 
Director

Kim Frazier

Executive Assistant
Connie Harris

Serv ice Delivery 

Manager

Jaime Green

Serv ice Delivery 

Manager

Brittany McClure

Business Manager II

Gineekia Welch

Emergency

Preparedness Director

Yusuf McCaskill

CURRENT DEPARTMENTAL ORG CHART 

40

Financial Manager, 

Sr

Shubham Baral

Public Works 

Manager, Sr

Verna Singleton

Facilities Project 

Manager

(Vacant)
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Total Positions *Positions Filled Positions Not Filled % Filled

710 528 182 74%

Overall Percentage Filled by Department

DEPARTMENT Filled Vacant Allocated Percentage 

Filled

Office of Commissioner 36 21 57 63%

Office of Solid Waste Services 379 97 476 80%

Office of Fleet Services 113 64 177 64%

**Solid Waste vacancies are aggressively being sourced and filled.
**23 Positions were created in FY24 Paper.
**Not included in authorized count 8 Extra Help Positions created in Paper and 39 Extra Help- 
Temporary positions

CURRENT DEPARTMENTAL STAFFING SCORECARD

41
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FINANCE
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DEPARTMENT BUDGET Q4 ACTUAL PERCENTAGE

SOLID WASTE $50,825,438  $49,717,622 98%

FLEET SERVICES $30,971,871  $40,764,909 132%

GENERAL FUND $20,069,721 $16,456,710 82%

TOTAL $101,867,030 $106,939,241 105%

DEPARTMENTAL FINANCIAL SNAPSHOT

43

 $-

 $10,000,000

 $20,000,000

 $30,000,000

 $40,000,000

 $50,000,000

 $60,000,000

SOLID WASTE FLEET SERVICES GENERAL FUND

$50,825,438 

$30,971,871 

$20,069,721 

$49,717,622 

$40,764,909 

$16,456,710 

Department of Public Works Expenses

Adopted Budget Q4 Actual
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SPECIAL PROJECTS
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EVENTS
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345
Right-of-Way (ROW) Miles2,621

Tons of Litter Collected

313
Illegal
Dumping Sites Completed

54,674
Receptacles Serviced

Volunteer- Based Metrics
April 2023 – June 2023

OCS Performance Metrics

April 2023 - June 2023

8
Total Events

Total Volunteers

14
15
Volunteer
Hours

44,835
Lbs. of Litter 
Collected

172 5,416
Street Sweeping Miles Tonnage (All OCS Services)15Miles Serviced

OPERATION CLEAN SWEEP PERFORMANCE METRICS 

45

1137.27

825.84

598.55

7.85

Illegal Dumping

Receptacles

Street Sweeping

Dead Animal

Tonnage

Illegal Dumping Receptacles Street Sweeping Dead Animal
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April: Touch-A-Truck

SPECIAL EVENTS & PROJECTS  

April: Command Center Opening 

April: Launched Operation Clean Sweep Phase 2

June: Wildflower Beautification Planting  

April: Launched Illegal 
Dumping Tip LIne

May: National Public Works Week

46
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PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT AND TRAINING

The Professional Development and 
Training Unit is a newly created business 
unit within DPW aimed at promoting and 
providing opportunities for all employees 
to develop professionally. 

Last May, DPW employees completed a 
Lean Six Sigma Green Belt program 
through a partnership with Emory 
University.

DPW employees received their Lean Six Sigma Green Belt 
certificates. 

47
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FRONTLINE

HEROES
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FRONTLINE HERO RETIREMENT– MR. CECIL SISCO

49

Retirement 
Over 41 Years of Service 

Mr. Cecil Sisco, supervisor of the 
Chester Avenue overnight team, joined 
DPW in May 1981. He recently retired 
after over 41 years of faithful service. 
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FRONTLINE HERO RETIREMENT – JAMES BUCHANAN

Mr. James “Buck” Buchanan began 
his career with DPW in April 1964 
and recently retired after 59 years 
of faithful service. He last served 
in the Cart Delivery Operation at 
the Chester Avenue substation. 

Retirement 
Nearly 60 Years of Service 

50
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THANK YOU
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